<u> </u>	· •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
	FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1-31-92 Patent and Tr	ademark Office		
RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET		
PATEN	TS ONLY		
	Docket #3020.PHM		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	emarks. Please record the attached original		
documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
1			
Sibu Chakrabarti	Name: National Starch and Chemical Investment		
Chaodong Xiao	Holding Corporation		
Zhixin Li			
Monika K. Okoniewska	Internal Address: ————————		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les	<u> </u>		
attached? □Yes ⊠ No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 1000 Unigema Boulevard		
, or realize or companies.	City New Castle State Delaware ZIP 19720		
⊠Assignment □Merger			
□Security Agreement □Change of Name			
□Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	□Yes ⊠No		
Signature Execution Date(s):March 19, 26 & 31, 2004			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	·		
If this document is being filed wi	ith a new application		
the execution date of the applica			
'''			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	, ,		
10/791,478 filed on March 2, 2004			
	ttached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents		
correspondence concerning documents should be	involved:		
mailed:			
	1		
Name: Karen G. Kalser	<u> </u>		
Internal Address: <u>National Starch and Chemical</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$_40.00		
<u>Company</u>			
<u>.</u>	□Enclosed		
Street Address: P.O. Box 6500	⊠Authorized to be charged to deposit		
	account		
City Bridgewater State New Jersey	8. Deposit Account Number:		
ZIP <u>08807-0500</u>			
	No. 14-0455		
	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached			
copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Kankana)			
Karen G. Kalser, Reg. No. 33,506	June 7, 2004		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including source that attaches and decreases a			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6			

PATENT

REEL: 014703 FRAME: 0292

104 2:52PM 19087073722 NO. 0611 P. 2

Patent #3020.PHM

ASSIGNMENI

WHEREAS, WE, Arjnarong Chantrankul, Chaodong Xiao, Zhixin Li, Sibu Chakrabarti, and Monika K. Okonlewska, residing at:

13, Soi 20 mituna, Suthisan road, Huaykwang, Bangkok 10320
16 Heritage Drive, East Hanover, New Jersey 07936
70 Huntley Way, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807
6 Drake Court, Randolph, New Jersey 07869
59 Mosher Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08540

respectively, have invented certain novel and useful improvements in:

BLENDS OF DIFFERENT ACYL GELLAN GUMS AND STARCH

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on March 2, 2004 as and of which we are the true inventors; and

WHEREAS, National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation (a corporation of the State of Delaware), 1000 Uniquema Boulevard, New Castle, Delaware 19720, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States, and in all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, WE, Arjnarong Chantrankul, Chaodong Xiao, Zhixin Li, Sibu Chakrabarti, and Monika K. Okoniewska, and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention described in the specification executed by us on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and to said application, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, and any and all reissues, divisions, extensions or continuations thereof, and to any Letters Patent which may be applied for or granted for said invention in foreign countries, and the entire and exclusive right to have and claims the priority in all foreign countries pursuant to the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, based on said application including all rights to any accrued damages arising out of infringement during the time preceding and following

PATENT REEL: 014703 FRAME: 0293)04 2:52PM 19087073722 NO. 0611 P. 3

grant of the Letters Patent and execution or recording of this assignment; and

WE HEREBY REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, as the assignee of our interest for the sole use of said assignee and its successors and assigns; and

WE HEREBY AGREE to execute any further papers necessary to secure said assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its right to said invention, application, Letters Patent, reissues, divisions, extensions and continuations.

Executed this day of March 2004.
Arjnarong Chantrankul
Executed this 31 day of March 2004.
Executed this 31 day of March 2004. Chaodong Xiao
Chaodong Xiao
Executed this 26 day of March 2004.
Zhixin Li
Executed this 1915 day of March 2004.
Sibu Chakrabarti
Executed this 26 ft day of March 2004.

Monika K. Okoniewska

-2-

04 2:52PM 19087073722 NO. 0611 P. 4

ACKNOWLEDGEMEN		
Country of Thailand)	SS:
known and known to m	e to be the person	004 before me personally appeared Arjnarong Chantrankul , to m mentioned in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and sh ited the same of her own free will and for the purposes therein se
		NOTARY PUBLIC

- 3 -

ACK	MANA/A	FREEMENT	

County of Somerset)	
.)	SS:
State of New Jersey)	

On this 3/5t day of March, 2004 before me personally appeared **Chaodong Xiao**, to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

JANET S. CHUBRICK

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Expires November 17, 2006

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

County of Somerset

SS:

State of New Jersey

On this _____ day of March, 2004 before me personally appeared Zhixin Li, to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will/and for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

DEBORAH J. MOUZON NOTAZY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 6/7/2006

- 4 -

PATENT REEL: 014703 FRAME: 0296

- . <u>-</u> :

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 11, 2008

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT				,	ı
County of Someract)				
State of New Jersey) SS:)				
On this <u>19</u> day of and known to me to be the peracknowledged to me that she e	of March, 2004 bet Prson mentioned in Executed the same	Not	eared Sibu Chakra le foregoing Assignated for the purposes to the purposes to the purpose to the	ment, and s herein set fo	know he du xrth

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

County of Somerset)	
State of New Jersey)	SS:
)	

On this Alas day of March, 2004 before me personally appeared Monika K. Okoniewska, to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

JANET S. CHUBRICK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires November 17, 2006

- 5 -

PATENT REEL: 014703 FRAME: 0297